

GPU Nuclear Corporation
Route 441 South
P.O. Box 480
Middletown, Pennsylvania 17057-0480
(717) 944-7621
Writer's Direct Dial Number:

AFEGUARDE MEDRIMATION

(717) 948-8005

April 24, 1996 6710-96-2156

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Attn: Document Control Desk Washington, D.C. 20555

Dear Sir:

Subject:

Three Mile Island Nuclear Station Unit 1 (TMI-1)

Operating License No. DPR-50

Docket No. 50-289

Reply to Notice of Violation (NOV) 96-057

Enclosed is the GPU Nuclear reply to Notice of Violation 96-057 that cited GPU Nuclear for a failure to comply with the TMI Modified Amended Physical Security Plan, Revision 31, dated February 10, 1995. Portions of the reply contain safeguards information which should not be disclosed to the public. Those portions of the reply are identified by the bracketed initials "SGI" in bold type preceding and following the safeguards information.

Please contact J. Schork, TMI Regulatory Affairs at (717) 948-8832 should you have any questions regarding this response.

Sincerely,

9605030102 960424 PDR ADDCK 05000289

J. Knubel

Vice President and Director, TMI

Coss for

JSS 23001

HHEN SEPARATED FROM ENCLOSURES HANDLE THIS DOCUMENT AS DECONTROLLED.

Attachments

cc: T.T. Martin, Administrator, NRC Region 1

M. G. Evans, TMI Senior Resident Inspector

W. H. Hernan, TMI-1 Project Manager

SAFEGUARD

IE 02

RMATION

GPU Nuclear Corporation is a subsidiary of General Public Utilities Corporation